good condition after fixing as directed by the departmental 
officers. All the aluminium sections should be anodised not less 
than 15 microns as ISI specification1868/1962 / and should be got 
approved by Executive Engineer  before use. 

special 1m2(one 
square 
metre) 

35 1075.00kg 
(One 

thousand  
and seventy 

five kilo 
grams) 

supplying and fixing of window grill using outer alround frame 
with 25x25x6mm L angle and vertical, horizondal 12mm square 
rod, including one coat of red oxide primer, including all cost of 
materials and conveyance labour charges cutting and welding etc,

[...]

WPC , inside channelling with brick work, outside plastering with 
CM 1:5,12mm thick, RCC precast cover slab 75mm thick using 
1:1.2:2.4 using 20mm blue granite jelly with necessary 
reinforcement etc., complete as directed by the departmental 
officers. 

special Each     

45 6595.00kg 
(Six 

thousand 
five hundred 
and ninety 
five kilo 
grams) 

Supplying ,fabricating and fixing MS Steel truss using 75x75mm 
L angle , 50x50mm L angle, purlin  80X40 rec.tub,100X50 
rec.tub, 75x75 Langle , 8mm thick base plate, MS Chequered 
Plate 6mm thick, MS  Chequered Plate 3mm thick, 40mmx40mm,

[...]

shall included for grouting into concrete with necessary 
supporting arrangements the hand rail in floor polishing buffing, 
bonding, cutting, grinding, conveyance, welding charges, 
electrical charges, etc. complete 

special 1Rmt (One 
running 
metre) 

57 1073.50 sqm 
(One 

thousand and 
seventy three 

point five 
zero square 

metres) 

Painting two coats of newly plastered wall surface with water 
based exterior emulsion paint of first class quality and of 
approved colour over a priming coat including thorough 
scrapping, clean removal of dirt, and including fully plaster of 
paris putty, wherever required etc., complete complying with 
standard specification. 

66 1m2(one 
square 
metre) 

58 1320.00sqm 
(One 

thousand 
three 

hundred and 
twenty 
square 
metres) 

Painting two coats of old plastered wall surface with water based 
exterior emulsion paint of first class quality and of approved 
colour over a priming coat including thorough scrapping, clean 
removal of dirt, and including fully plaster of paris putty,